
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11632094

Procuring Entity MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MAGNETIC SHIELD BOX ½” FOR WATER METERS

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

MAWADGOODS#20, S. 2024

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 246,500.00 

Delivery
Period:

15 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Bernadeth D Dizon
Industrial Relations Management Officer
A
Serafica St.,
Mangaldan
Pangasinan
Philippines 2432
63-75-5235884
63-75-6530574
mangaldanwaterdistrict0979@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 24/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 23/12/2024 16:27 PM

Closing Date / Time 03/01/2025 14:00 PM

Description
 
INSTRUCTIONS TO SUPPLIERS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MAGNETIC SHIELD BOX ½”
FOR WATER METERS

1. Invitation is restricted to Filipino Citizens/Sole Proprietorships, Cooperatives and Partnerships or Organizations with
at least Sixty Percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

2. Prospective Suppliers shall submit their duly signed quotation together with the authentic copy of the original
required documents in SEALED ENVELOPES in three copies.

3. The required documents refers to the following;
a. Mayor’s/Business Permit
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number
c. Income/Business Tax Return
d. Omnibus Sworn Statement
e. Warranty of one (1) year (if awarded the contract)
f. Authority of the Signatory to transact and enter into a contract with the Mangaldan Water District
g. Sample Subject Material

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4. Failure to submit one or more of the required documents, the BAC shall rate the supplier as “failed”.

5. Deadline for the submission of quotation and aforesaid required documents shall be on or before January 3, 2025
at 2:00 P.M. only.

6. Quotation and required documents submitted after the deadline shall not be accepted by the BAC.

7. SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

QTY. DESCRIPTION
850 pcs. Magnetic Shield Box ½” for Water Meters

Abstract:

The Magnetic shield Box (MSB) for water meters is develop to prevent or completely stop the rampant tampering of
water meters with the use of magnets, thereby, increasing non-revenue water of Water Utility Agencies which affect
its income and cost of operation.

The design of the MSB is technically advantageous since the water meter is not only protected from external
magnetic field but from external forces and unauthorized calibration which may damage said water meters.

Experiments showed that a Utility Agency can lose as much as 2,397 liters (12 drums of 200 liters capacity) of water
just for one (1) hour (at 20 psi) with the use of magnets.

The MSB can be installed right in the field or in the shop before the water meter is installed as part of the service
connection of the concessionaires.

The use of the MSB will mean reduction of unaccounted for or non-revenue water and subsequent increase of income
and service connections of the Water Utility agencies.

WARRANTY: One (1) Year
CONTRACT DURATION: 15 Calendar Days
FOB: Mangaldan Water District, Mangaldan, Pangasinan

Created by Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created 23/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

